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Mr. John Slemkewicz, Supervisor o
Bureau of Rate Filings and Surveillance s i
Florida Public Service Commission ;‘ -
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard flj W
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 g ro

Dear Mr. Slemkewicz:

Enclosed are copies of Tampa Electric Company's monthly rate of return computations
for July 2010.

These computations have been made using the ratemaking practices and principles
outlined in Commission Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI dated February 2, 1993, Order
No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI dated April 30, 2009, and Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI
dated August 21, 2009.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors based on

forecasted levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense
items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Ao S

ey S. Chronister
Controller

Enclosures

cc: Office of Public Counsel-J.R. Kelly

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
P O. BOX 111 TAMPA, FL 33601-0111 (813) 228-4111

CUSTOMER SERVICE:

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY (813) 223-0800

AN EQUAL OFPPORTUNITY COMPANY POLK COUNTY (B63) 299-0800
TAMPAELECTRIC.COM ALL OTHER COUNTIES 1 {888) 223-0B800
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

July 2010
)] 4] (3 () (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma
I. Average Rate of Retum Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
{(Jurisdictional)
Net Cperating kncome $ 293,574,158 (a) (1.682,448) {b) 291,891,710 0% 291,891,710
Average Rate Base 3,691,056,657 (113,051,993) 3,578,004,664 0 3,578,004 664
Average Rate of Return 7.95% B.16% 8.16%
Hl. Year End Rate of Return
(Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income $ 293,574,158 (a) {1,783,534) () 291,790,624 L 291,790,624
Year End Rate Base 3,686,832,975 (42,913,405) 3,643,919,570 o 3,643,919,570

‘Year End Rate of Retum 7.96% 8.01% 8.01%

{a) Inciudes AFUDC debt of $2,552,429 and AFUDG equity of $3,625,024
{b} Includes reversal of AFUDC earmnings.

lit. Required Rate of Retum
Average Capital Structure
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low 7.49 %
Midpaoint 7.94 %
High 838 %

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

A. TIE With AFUDC 3.66 (System per books basis)

B. TIE Without AFUDC -—-------*;—éa- (System per books basis)

C. AFUDC To Net Income T 2.70 % (System per books basis)

D. Internalty Generated Funds o 116.73 % (System per books basis)

E. LTD To Total investor Funds ————4-7_8; % (FPSC adjusted basis)

F. STD To Total Investor Funds —————_.0—5; % (FPSC adjusted basis)

G. Return On Common Equity (Avg) —-_——;-1—;5" % (FPSC adjusted basis}) Year End 11.42%

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-83-0185-FOF-EI,
Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EL, and Order No. PSC-08-0571-FOF-El by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa
Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these prescribed calculations may not present fairly the Company's current financial
status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

| am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

~ Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mistead a public servant in the performance of his official duty
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the secend degree, punishable as provided in 5. 775,082, s. 775,083, ors. 775.084.
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

P
A. Times Interest Earned With AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest 323,243,369
AFUDC - Debt 2,680,524
income Taxes 125,616,591
Total 451,540,484
Interest Charges (Before Deducting
AFUDC - Debt) 123,538,601
Tie With AFUDC 3.66
B. Times Interest Earned Without AFUDC
Eamings Before Interest 323,243,369
AFUDC - Other (3,806,947)
Income Taxes 125,616,591
Totad 445,053,013
Interest Charges {Before Deducting
AFUDC - Debt) 123,539,601
Tie Without AFUDC 3.60

C. Percent AFUDC to Net Income Available For Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt 2,680,524
x {Income Tax Rate of 38.575%) {1,034,012)
Subtotal 1,646,512
AFUDC - Cther 3,808,947
Total 5,453,459
Net Income Available Far.
Common Stockholders 202,086,615
Percent AFUDC to Available Net Income 2.70%

July 2010

D. Percent Internally Generated Funds

Net Income

Commoen Dividends

AFUDC {Debt & Other)

Depreciation & Amartization

Deferred Income Taxes

Investment Tax Credits

Deferred Clause Revenues (Expenses)
Deferred Revenues

Other

Totat
Construction Expenditures
{Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt)

Percent Internally Generated Funds

E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total Capital

F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Capital

Reconcil
Long Term Debt
Short Term Debt
Deferred Revenue
Gommon Equity

e Retail Amounts

Total
% Long Term Debt to Total

% Short Term Debt to Total

G. FP3C Adi;&stad.Auaragl;.MSdimionaLReum.On.Commonquqty.,

FPSC Adjusted Average Eamed Rate Of Retum

Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted
Cost Rates For:
Long Term Debt
Shoert Term Debt
Deferred Revenue
Customer Deposits
Tax Credits-Veighted Cost (Midpoint)

Subtotal

Total

Divided By Common Equity Ratio

Jurisdictional Return On Common Equity

SCHEDULE &

202,088,615
{115,433 ,498)
{4,608,366)
211,150,088
75,638,874
(368,188)
60,147,775

0

2,888,876

431,502,177

369,662,156

116.73%

1,471,520,480
16,675,363
o
1.586,708,979
3.075,104,822
47.85%

0.55%

B.16

276
0.00
0.00
07
0.02

The calcuiations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-E|, Crder No. PSC-08-0283-FOF-EL,
and Order No. PSC-08-0571-FOF-E| by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these
prescribed calculations may not present fairly the Company's current financial status and that they shoutd not be used for that purpose.

o~

Whoever knowingly makes a false staterment in writing with the intent to misiead a public servant in the performance of his

official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in 5. 775.082, s. 775083, or s. 775.084.




